MAI DO

Contra Costa County

To: Board of Supervisors

From: William Walker, M.D., Health Services Director

Date: December 12, 2017

Subject: Contract #74-551 with Ambulnz Health, LLC

RECOMMENDATION(S):

Approve and authorize the Health Services Director, or designee, to execute, on behalf of the County, Contract #74-551 with Ambulnz Health, LLC, a limited liability company, in an amount not to exceed \$300,000, to provide non-emergency ambulatory transportation services for conserved patients needing transportation to mandatory court hearings and residential facilities for the period from December 1, 2017 through November 30, 2019.

FISCAL IMPACT:

The cost will be 100% offset within the Department's budgeted General Fund allocation.

BACKGROUND:

925-957-5201

cc: L Walker, M Wilhelm

The contractor provides non-emergency ambulatory transportation services for conserved patients placed by the County in a California state hospital for court appointments and permanent residential placement, twenty-four hours a day, seven days a week, including all holidays.

Under Contract #74-551, the contractor will provide non-emergency ambulatory transportation services through November 30, 2019.

✓ APPROVE	OTHER
▼ RECOMMENDATION OF CNTY ADMINISTRATOR	
Action of Board On: 12/12/2017 APPROVED AS RECOMMENDED OTHER	
Clerks Notes:	
VOTE OF SUPERVISORS	
AYE: John Gioia, District I Supervisor Candace Andersen, District II Supervisor Diane Burgis, District III Supervisor Karen Mitchoff, District IV Supervisor Federal D. Glover, District V Supervisor	I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the Board of Supervisors on the date shown. ATTESTED: December 12, 2017 David Twa, County Administrator and Clerk of the Board of Supervisors By: June McHuen, Deputy
Contact: Cynthia Belon,	

CONSEQUENCE OF NEGATIVE ACTION: If this contract is not approved, County patients will not receive transportation services from this contractor.